



\$~3 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7886/2021 & CM APPL. 24513/2021**

DR. RAM DEV YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Savita Singh & Ms. Pallavi
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Advocate & AC
Govind, ITBP for R-1 to 4.
Ms. Smita Dikshit, Advocate R-10.

11

+ **W.P.(C) 14014/2022**

DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate.

versus

INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Trilok Singh Bisht, Govt.
Pleader for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT'

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

09.02.2023

%

W.P.(C) 7886/2021 & W.P.(C) 14014/2022

Page 1 of 3



CM APPL. 3532/2023 in W.P.(C) 7886/2021

1. The reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the non-applicant/petitioner, however, the same is not on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall pursue with the Registry to get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

W.P.(C) 7886/2021

3. Pleadings are complete *qua* respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
4. Counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 to 9 is still lying under objection.
5. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 9 shall pursue with the Registry to get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.
6. Learned counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 10 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
7. Re-notify on 02.05.2023.

W.P.(C) 14014/2022

8. Counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is on record.
9. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
10. On taking steps, let service be effected upon the respondent Nos. 3 to 16 through respondent No. 1 and on receipt of the notice, the respondent



Nos. 3 to 16 are directed to file counter-affidavit within three weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

11. Re-notify on 02.05.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023

S.Sharma