



\$~363

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14014/2022**

DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.R. Krishna & Mr. Shashank
Kumar, Advs.

versus

INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Archana Surve, GP for R-7 & 9
to 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

CM APPL. 38874/2024—filed by petitioner for early hearing

1. The present application for early hearing has been preferred by the petitioner.
2. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the present application.
3. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 12, 2024/ab