



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7886/2021, CM APPL. 24513/2021, CM APPL.
3532/2023
DR. RAM DEV YADAVPetitioner
Through: Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Goyal Sharma, Adv.

18
+ W.P.(C) 14014/2022, CM APPL. 50021/2023, CM APPL.
50059/2023
DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARIPetitioner
Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Adv.

versus

INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE AND ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Adv. for UOI.
Ms. Archana Surve, Adv. for R-
7 and 9 to 12.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
26.09.2024

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the



respondent no. 10 in W.P.(C) 7886/2021 and respondent no. 5 in W.P.(C) 14014/2022 on account of bereavement in the family.

2. At request, re-list on 21st November, 2024.
3. Interim order(s) to continue till the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024
SU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)