



\$~18 & 19

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7886/2021, CM APPL.24513/2021 & 3532/2023

DR. RAM DEV YADAVPetitioner

Through: Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal (CGSPC)
with Mr. Gokul Sharma (adv)
for UOI/Respondent 1to3.

19.

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2022

DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.

versus

INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Surve, Adv. for
R-7 & 9 to 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

1. Order dated 02.12.2024 has not been complied with.
2. As a last and final opportunity, two weeks' further time is



granted to the respondents to produce the Roster as directed in the Order dated 02.05.2024.

3. The learned counsels for the parties, who have not filed the brief synopsis, shall file the same, referring to the e-pagination of the Court file, along with copies of the Judgments sought to be relied upon by them, within a period of four weeks from today.

4. List on 21st July, 2025.

5. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/ab/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any