



\$~55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7886/2021, CM APPL. 24513/2021 & CM APPL. 3532/2023

DR. RAM DEV YADAVPetitioner

Through: Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Archana Surve, Adv. for R-7, 9, 10, 11
& 12

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2022

DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. V. S. R. Krishna and Mr.
V. Shashank, Advs.

versus

INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE
FORCE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

1. Petitioner's written submissions in WP(C) 7886/2021 are not forthcoming.



2. Further and final opportunity of one week is granted to the petitioner to place written submissions on record, failing which the Court would proceed on the basis of the material available.
3. List for disposal in the supplementary list on 9 October 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/AR