



\$~115 & 116

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7886/2021, CM APPL. 24513/2021 & CM APPL. 3532/2023

DR. RAM DEV YADAVPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. J. K. Tripathi, SPC

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2022
DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARIPetitioner
Through: Mr. V. S. R. Krishna, Adv.

versus

INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE
FORCE AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.
Ms. Archana Surve, Adv. for R-7, 9 and 12
Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv. for Pvt.
Respondents

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
09.10.2025

1. Written submissions of the petitioner, in WP(C) 7886/2021, are not on record.

2. The Registry reports that the copy of the Roster for the post of Assistant Commandant, which was filed by the respondents, in WP(C)



14014/2022, has been returned under objections.

3. In the circumstances, re-notify on 11 November 2025 for disposal in the supplementary list.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/AR