



\$~107 & 108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7886/2021 CM APPL. 24513/2021 CM APPL. 3532/2023

DR. RAM DEV YADAVPetitioner
Through: Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Adv. for R-1 to 3.

108

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2022

DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
versus
INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE AND ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
Section Officer ITBP Santosh.
Ms. Archana Surve, Mr. Vinod
Kumar Ahlawat Adv. for R-7 and 9 to
12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

List for hearing on 21.02.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

tg