



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14014/2022

DR VIRALBEN BABULAL CHAUDHARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudamn Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kansal & Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Advs. for UOI.

Ms. Archana Surve Shinde, Ms.
Nidhi, Mr. Vinod Kumar
Ahlawat, Advs. for R-7, 9 to 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 29042/2026*[For early hearing]*

1. By way of the present Application, the Applicants/Respondent Nos.7, 9, 10, 11 and 12 seek advancement of the date of hearing of the present Petition.
2. No ground to advance the date of hearing is made out.
3. Accordingly, the present Application is dismissed.
4. However, the Registry is directed to list the present Petition in the Supplementary List on the date already fixed, i.e., 22.07.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/ab/shah